
Orthodox Parish of St Martin & St Helen
+ OCTOBER 2024 Services +

Tuesday 1 October The Protection of Our Most Holy Lady the
Theotokos and Ever-Virgin Mary | Hours &
Holy Liturgy 9:30am St Helen’s Chapel.

Saturday 5 October Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s
Church.

Sunday 6 October Pentecost 15 Holy Apostle Thomas |
Matins & Holy Liturgy 9:45 St Martin’s
Church

Saturday 12 October Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s
Church.

Sunday 13 October Pentecost 16 Commemoration of the
Fathers of the Seventh Ecumenical
Council | Matins & Holy Liturgy 9:45am St
Martin’s Church

Friday 18 October Holy Apostle and Evangelist Luke | Hours
& Holy Liturgy 9:30am St Helen’s Chapel.

Saturday 19 October Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s
Church.

Sunday 20 October Pentecost 17 | Matins & Holy Liturgy 9:45
St Martin’s Church

Wednesday 23 October Holy Apostle James, Brother of the Lord |
Hours & Holy Liturgy 9:30am St Helen’s
Chapel.

Saturday 26 October Great Vespers 4.30pm, St Martin’s
Church.

Sunday 27 October
Pentecost 18 Glorious Great Martyr
Demetrius the Myrrh Flowing (parish
observance) | Matins & Holy Liturgy 9:45 St
Martin’s Church

+Confessions on Saturday evenings after Great Vespers or by
appointment.+


